FROME & DISTRICT M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

WESSEX CEN’I‘RE TEAM
Seramblie

LONGLEAT PARK, WARMINSTER

SUNDAY,
AUGUST 9th, 1964

First Race 2.00 p.m.

OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME

I/-



FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.
(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President : Mr. R. R. C. Walker
Land by kind permission of The Marquis of Bath

Held under the Gieneral Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.
Wessex Centre Permit No. M. 595
TCC 389 Solo Motor Cycles only

OFFICIALS

STEWEREAS o itnis o 55 wsees 57 46 £ Sreeenn o Sevssuss i ... Wessex Centre: 1B. Wright

Club: D. Gale, J. Webh
Clerk of the Course ....... ..o R. Wright
Chief: Marshalll ;s sosapmmnon s o o s s o o s g o R. Annetts
Maohitie TRBIMINOT . :xuwsmesi 5 i ishiin vas 2 S o 0 s s i ... P. Aven
Qhitef Pit WIATSHAIL .. ..oroce ve wm mremomminsin s sssionie 55 s 1 G iFiois Eoisnwiemash o J. Corson
EIBBATERT. ausisce st warmebsomisrern e i somecocommnigsids s e 1 s ode it sioqsnrin e sinseiescius o sofaoiis W. Brown
Judge & TIMEKOBPOT . 1. w:vvvwaneenn o i vureiss v s wwsmmmenrs 4 sesmvaan v v s ... V. Anstice
LD SCOTOIE 1w s smewnims vwis 5 000 e Sauiss o8 = waes s 5o an s G Jupp, P. Tudgay
ARDOUIICET v vroies v s mimsimnceismits ws ermmserrd s i ote s prvoto s 58 185 46,50 48 531955m00 P. Bailey
First Ald oo Warminster Red Cross
Public .Address Bauipment .. assesssemsn o s s . S.R.E. Bristol
COUOTOTE oo sie s s 5755 1 SURA0EE S 91 60500 40 50 i 3 L. Perkins of Chippenham
Ti2@: (CHERIIY 1+ vcemwrrmmen vemssn smimrmaoumatiass s simmmsnmse s S Ssseis et By imilmasie s i apignsiehis By Walls
Secretary ¢f the Meeting: T. Burton,

P.0. Stores, Leigh-on-Mendip, Bath.
WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Mecting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from
all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—Start

Black and White Check Flag— Finish

Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop.

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are reqqeﬂtn(l
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the

bins provided.
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Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted

°

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddeck
LIST OF RIDERS

Name
P. Randle
D. Simpson
J. New
C. Philpott
K. Messenger
J. Johnson
M. Hinckin
J. Geary
L. Sanders
. Hunt,
. Hiscock
M. Bridgewater

<~

. Clulee
Burt

. Web

D. Brown
C. Henwood
D. Dyson
C. Barney
G. Avery

. Mitchell
C. Edgar
C. Beale
G
J.

R

=

. Woodham
Guy
M. Perking
D. Peck
R. Lovelock
T. Bletso
L. Peck

R. Coleman
T. Coleman
G. Nugent
G. Harding
T. Light

D. Tench

J. Breakspear
J. Taylor
M. Aven

R. Jordan
R. Hoare

D. Henwood
. Britton

. Hunt
Wiltshire
. Southwell
D. Snook

T. Cox

J. Cashnella

Wk
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Machine
500 B.S.A.
250 Gireeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500 Mettisse
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa

490 Metisse
250 James
500 A.J.S.
500 Velo

250 Greeves
250 Velo

500 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Jawa

250 B.S.A./498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot

500 Metisse
500 Matchless
500 Saracen
500 Puslab
500 Trimat

2560 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa,
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves/500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Greeves

Club

Tor

Shepton Mallet
Bath and West
Frome

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Tor

Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Frome

Kingswood
Tor

Frome

Bath and West
Frome

Bristol

West Wilts.
Kingswood
Frome

Tor

Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

Hrome

Frome

Bath and West
Frome

Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome
Kingswood
Frome

Frome

Minety Vale
West, Wilts.
North Som.
Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
Frome

Tor

Tor

Bath and West

cessary to run heats. If, however, there areseveral
lispense with the heats. Drivers are requested to
starting line at short notice when called.

Home Town
Poole
Wells

Southampton
Marlborough
Cowley
Warminster
Giosport
Bristol
Shaftesbury
Christchurch
Newbury

Bristol
Yetminster
Slough
Brackwell
Romsey
Keynsham
Bicester
Bristol
Frome
Street
Lymington
Warminster
Basingstoke
Luton
Marlborough
Marlborough
Bath
Marlborough

Romsey
Romsey
Zoals
Melksham
Wincanton
Reading
Sutton Ctny.
Bristol
Frome
Newbury
Wootton Bass.
Romsey

Bath
Melksham
Melksham
Southampton
Swanage
Somerton
Bath

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk.



No.
52.
53.
4.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
Tl
72.
73.
4.
75.
76.

103.

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Name

P. Roberts
C. Bletso

R. Wright
Gt. Lloyd

D. Bowman
B. Hudson
B. Hatherill
K. Windridge
R. Anstis
A. Viner

M. Bowering
C. Trollope
D. Witt

N. Withers
M. Curtis
M. Davis
W. Beazer
A. Bull

R. Hawkins
J. Bance

B

B

T, Underwood B
Derek Rickman
Don Rickman I

1. England
(+. Thomas
1. Barwell
R. Holley
(. Haswell
R. Farrow
T. Pritchard
R. Gegg

P. May

P. Coates

1. Maisey
P. Martin
B. Maynard
R. Topp

J. Ballinger
V. Norman
A. Controy
J. Griffin
H. White

1. Raymond
J. R. Prosser
L. Southwell
K. Hickman
A Young

R. Webb

D. Wickens
M. Wickens
D. Newman
B. House
K. Norcott
M. Drayton
D. Plaster
V. Grist

R. Stephens
M. Beale

R. Cowling
B. Parsons

B

E

Machine
500 A.J.S.
250 Cotton/500 B.S.A.
2560 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 CGreeves
250 Greeves/500 Tribsa
250 Gireeves
250 Cotton
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 D.W.S.
250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Gireeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Cireeves
500 Tornado
500 Metisse )
250 Metisse/500 Metisse
250 Metisse/500 Metisse
500 Metisse ]
500 Triumph/250 Dot
650 Metisse
250 Greeves
246 (ireeves/498 Tribsa
500 Triumph .
250 Greeves/500 Metisse
250 (reeves/500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Dot
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
500 Triumph
250 Dot
250 Meown

250 Cotton

650 Tribsa '

250 Greeves/500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

9250 Greeves/500 Metisse
250 Gireeves/500 Metisse
250 (ireeves

250 Cotton

350 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

250 Cotton

500 B.S.A.

Club
Kingswood
Bath and West
Bath and West
Frome
Frome

North Som.
Bath and West
West Wilts.
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

Wilts. Border
Frome
Frome
Minety
North Som.
North Som.
North Som.
Frome
Minety
Frome
Frome
Trome

North Som.
Frome
TFrome

Tor

Frome
North Som.
Frome
Frome

Tor

Frome

Tor

Trome

West Wilts.

Wilts. Border

Tor

Frome

Frome

Bristol M.C.

Frome
Mendip Vale
Frome

Tor

Frome
Kingswood
Bristol M.C.
Bristol M.C.
Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border

Shepton Mallet

North Som.
Frome
Frome
Frome

Bristol M.C.C.
Bristol M.C.C.

Home Town
Bristol

Bath

Bristol
Salisbury
Ludgershall
Bristol

Bath
Pewsey
Frome
Windlesham
Salisbury
‘Warminster
Chippenham
Bastleigh
Warminster
(loucester
Bristol
Bristol
Keynsham
Newbury

New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Nailsea
Alton
Waterlooville
Southampton
Camberley
Bristol
Bristol
Horndean
Bournemouth
Swindon
Newbury
Basingstoke
Romsey
Chippenham
Southampton
Southampton
Frome
Bristol

Amesbury
Bristol
Southampton
Cumnor
Radstock
Bristol
Gloucester
Hloucester
Chippenham
Chippenham
Chippenham
Wincanton
Bristol
Warminster
Bastleigh
Lymington
Portishead
Portishead

No.
1118
114.
115.
116.
1147,
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

1 e ) J) J S

Name

A. Betts

W. Bryant
D. Wooller
A. Headland
D. Purnell

T. Sleeman E
D. Allen
B. Curtis E

I, Sparkes
R. Worrall
. Hooper
R. Bennett
B. Maggs

M. Lewis

E. Wilkins
T. Warren
M. Barfoot

xR

C. White E
R. B. Ross
(+. Ross E

R. Barfoot
A. Squibh

L. Bird

J. Kirby

D. Mainstone
C. Nickels

(1. Sear

D. Rawlings
B. Tarrant
R. Stephens
D. Curtis

D. Paget i0f
L. Harris

D. Jenkins
A. Davis

J. Timms E
D. Brown K
J. Cloutman E
C. Horne E
D. Threadingham E
R. Ralph E
D. Gladwin E
D. Miller D)
M. Peters A
D. Witcombe

I. King E
Gr. Britain

F. Baker K
R. Cox I

Roy Thorn E
Ray Thorn i0

E. Greer K
W. Jackson, Jr. B
C. Mitson E
M. Heath E

V. Vaughan E
E. Worthington E

B. Lee E
D. Geary E
A. Wiseman D)
B. Goss E

Machine

250 Cotton

500 Tribsa

250 B.S.A./500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton/500 Metisse
250 Dot

500 Metisse

250 Creeves

500 Metisse

500 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

250 Greeves

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

250 Greeves/500 Thor
250 Gireeves

500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

500 Metisse

500 Rhagoral

500 Rhagoral

250 Cotton

490 Triumph

Club

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Tor

West Wilts.
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

West Wilts.
Shepton Mallet
Frome

West, Wilts.
Tor

Frome

Tor

Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

250 Gireeves/500 Matchless Frome

250 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Cotton/500 Triumph

500 B.S.A.
250 Dot

500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.

500 Metisse/250 Greeves

250 Cotton
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
250 Dot

500 Metisse
250 Dot

500 Triumph

Frome

Tor

Frome

Frome

Bath

Shepton Mallet
Bath and West
Frome

Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
Minety

Minety

Minety

Tor

Frome
Kingswood
Wilts. Border
Frome

250 Greeves/500 Matchless Frome

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 Braceman
250 Parilla/500 Metisse
500 Clochise
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot

250 Cotton
250 Greeves
650 Sceptre
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

Frome

Frome

Frome

Bath and West
Frome

Tor

Frome

Tor

Tor

West Wilts.
West Wilts.
West Wilts.
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Tor
Tor
Shepton Mallet

Home Town

Shaftesbury
Farnborough
Portsmouth
Bulford
Bristol
Ledbury
Wells
Warminster
Sutton Court.
Balcombe
Crewkerne
Steventon
Reading
Horsham
Southampton
Bordon
Southampton
Lymington
Hythe
Hythe
Southampton
Crewkerne
Trowbridge
Basingstoke
Bristol
Cricklade
Fareham
Bath
Wells
Crewkerne
Warminster

Winchester
Silchester
Bath
Southampton
Warminster
Westbury
Eastleigh
Bath
Southampton

Copthorne
Wantage
Exeter
Exeter
Birmingham
Gloucester
Staines
Lacock
Taunton
Thatcham
Salisbury
Gosport
Ringwood
Yetminster




EVENT 1.

Experts Open up to 1,000 c.c.

First 12 in each heat to Final

EVENT 2. Juniors Gpen

Heat 1—3 laps
4. G. Philpott
5. K. Messenger
b Jedehnson
7. M. Hickin
8. L. Sanders
14. @. Clulee
15. J. Burt
20. C. Barney
27. M. Perkins
41. R. Jordan
50. T. Cox
67. M. Davis
71. J. Bance
2P mderwond
73. Derek Rickman
154. D. Gladwin
156. M. Peters
160. Fedlaker O O ser
162. Roy Thorne
164. E. Greer
166. C. Mitson
168. V. Vaughan
170. B. Lee

‘14 K ’i%p\ 74.
20t i *’uc.&\ 5. 1. England

Heat 2—3 laps 4«7*_ C-( tee
Don Rickman ~; = R @ S_\Q d
<~ > Al s
80. R. Farrow
A an C1& l- s,‘%l(,y‘q'\

120. B. Curtis

130. C. White

132. (. Ross

144. D. Paget

148, J. Timms

149. D. Brown

150. J. Cloutman

151. C. Horne

152.  D. Threadingham
153. R. Ralph

155.  D. Miller

158. 1. King

161. R. Cox

163. Ray Thorne

165.  'W. Jackson, Jnr.
167. M. Heath

169. K. Worthington
171. D. Geary

Tirst 10 in each heat to inal.

FINAL. 6 Laps

A, Wiseman 246. B. Goss

. 93, Q Qe(,\ou.a
67 M3 il 20T M 22465 M5, )
(g3 k% ., M 20

5 (30 6 N1 7 (6 58/?3
9 f:b 10 w 1 q 12 )t) gfﬁrﬂlo ’;O

e 193
WL T3 7.4 4)0O 5. {% %9’ 164 -.:46 0. 22’10 0.

£12  £10 £ 10)- 10/

r

=13

Heat 1—2 Laps Heat 2—2 Laps Heat 3—2 Laps
1. P. Randle 25. J. Guy 45. B. Britton
2. D. Simpson 28.  D. Peck 47. C. Wiltshire
8. J. Geary 29. R. Lovelock 48. B. Southwell
10. P. Hunt 30. T. Bletso 46. A. Hunt
11. V. Hiscock 33.  R. Coleman 49.  D. Snook
12. M. Bridgewater 24. T. Coleman 51. J. Cashnella
16. P. Wzbb 35, G. Nugent 52. P. Roberts
17.  D. Brown 36. . Harding 53. C. Bletso
18.  C. Henwood 37. I Light 54.  R. Wright
19.  D. Dyson 38. D. Tench 55. (4 Lloyd
21. G. Avery 39. J. Breakspear 56.  D. Bowman
22. R. Mitchell 40. J. Taylor 57. B. Hudson
23. (. Edgar 41. M. Aven 58.  B. Hatherill
20. C. Beale 43. R. Hoare 59. K. Windridge
25. (. Woodham 44, D. Henwood 60. R. Anstis
62. M. Bowering 63. C. Trollope 61. A. Viner
64. D. Witt 65. N. Withers 66. M. Curtis
68. W. Beazer 69. A. Bull 70.  R. Hawkins
76. (. Thomas 77. 1. Barwell 78. R. Holley
79. (.. Haswell 81. T. Pritchard 82. R. Gegg
83. P. May 84. P. Coates 85. 1. Maisey
86. P. Martin 87. B. Maynard 88. R. Topp
89. J. Ballinger 90. V. Norman 91.  A. Conroy
92. J. Griffin 93. N. White 95. L. Raymond
46. J. Prosser 97. L. Southwell 99.  A. Young
100. R. Webb 101.  D. Wickens 102. M. Wickens
103. D. Newman 104. B. House 105. K. Norcott
106. M. Drayton 107. D. Plaster 108. V. Grist
109.  R. Stephens 110. M. Beale 111.  R. Cowling
112. B. Parsons 113.  A. Betts 114.  W. Bryant
115. D. Wooller 116. A, Headland 117. D. Purnell
119. D. Allen 121. K. Sparkes 122.  R. Worrall
123. S. Hooper 124.  R. Bennett 125. B. Maggs
126. M. Lewis 127. B, Wilkins 128. T. Warren
129. M. Barfoot 131. R. B. Ross 133.  R. Barfoot
134.  A. Squib 135. L. Bird 136. J. Kirby
137.  B. Mainstone 138.  C. Nickels 139. (. Seear
140. D. Rawlings 141.  B. Tarrant 142.  R. Stephens
143. D. Curtis 147.  A. Davis
HEAT 1
) /- /
W79 e 8. ;(74» 4{70 a[rf 6”4‘7/42 g /0 10. q?&
HEAT 2 -
v , é L ’ Y ale - 7 e 4
7 211612057 534 6143:.81 o (3 /3 /M
HEAT 3

FINAL. 5Laps 49 /7 15 //Pf ”"f I'q; 1ﬂ"

[ R i e e e VI g V) W lU,.J ......
£6 m’ £3 £2 30/-  80/- £1 £ 10/~ 10/_




WESSEX CENTRE CLUB TEAM SCRAMBLE

eighth time for which the Trophy has been raced.

The Wessex Centre Club Team Scramble was introduced after the war and this is the

EVENT 4. Unlimited Race.

HEAT 1—3 Laps

Experts and Invited Juniors.

First 12 in each heat to Final

HEAT 2—3 Laps

During this time the Trophy has changed hands four times. The first Club to win ] ; , - o e
was Tor, followed by Shepton (three times), then Bristol and Frome, twice. ‘f s . .l)nn Rickman
5. K. Messenger 75. 1. England
As you can see from the entries on the adjoining page, the Clubs in the Centre are 6. J. Johnson 80. R. Farrow
keenly interested in winning, and from the list it would seem that a very close contest will 7. M. Hickin B clibiaenman
result. 9. L. Sanders 118.  T. Sleeman
; < : . G. Clulee 20. . Clurtis
The event will take the form of one straight race, the winner will be credited with 14, « O“]N b0, Bk m.h’
points equivalent to the number of riders entered in the event, second man 1 point 15. J. Burt 130.  C. White
less, third 2 points less and so on through the finishers. The highest qggregatc of points 20. C. Barney 132.  G. Ross
scored by any three of the four team riders in the event will be the winners. 97. M. Perkins 144. D. Paget
2 ). e " i J.Ti y
For easy identification the riders will be wearing coloured helmet covers and these = ,IS {m(lzm s ,J' Timms
are listed below for your convenience, together with their riding numbers. 50. T. Cox 149.  D. Brown
67. M. Davis 150.  J. Cloutman
EVENT 3 71. J. Bance 151.  C. Horne
2. R W 50T Threading
WESSEX CENTRE TEAM RACE. 10 Laps .7.; ]r4) U:](l]o{l‘\\]ood ::; :: TI;IllI((Iuhnghanl
) - 73.  Derek Rickman 53. D. Ralph
i Ve X8, : ¢ Di 3 3.C (ings .C.C. A.S. 5 s : o
Bath & West M.C.C. Frome & Dist. M.C. & C.C. Kingswood M.C.C éﬂ;{mw}xj 184, D Gludwin 155. D. Miller
Yellow Gireen and Black Gireen 2% N 156. M. Peters 158. 1. King
3. J. New 5. K. Messenger 14.  G. Clulee a 160. F. Baker 161. R. Cox
53. C. Bletso 73.  Derek Rickman 21. G. Avery §L 162.  Roy Thorne 163. Ray Thorne
54. R. Wright 74.  Don Rickman 100. R. Webb ks 164. T, Creer 185, W, Jackson: Jup
159. B. Britain 120.  B. Curtis 152.  D. Threadingham ' el . W. Jackson, Jnr.
30. 'T. Bletso (Res.) 41. R. Jordan (Res.) 40. J. Taylor (Res.) 166. . Mitson 167. M. Heath
] ) 3 168. V. Vaughan 169.  F. Worthington
Mendip Vale M.C. & L.C.C. Minety Vale M.C. Shepton Mallet M.C. 170. B. Lee 171, D. Geary
Ctreen and White Blue and Yellow 2 Blue 172, A. Wiseman 246. B. Goss
e . S [
3(3 S‘ ]\;Y:)]g:?;m ]2; 11\\1 ;));‘\‘77: 1%3?%?: Plus first 10 viders from heat 1, Plus second five riders from heat 2
144: D -Pz\‘g(st 148. J. Timms 246. B. Goss Event 2 and first 5 riders from heat Event 2 and first ten riders from
145. L. Harris + 9. L. Sanders 2 Event 2. heat 3 Event 2.

146. D. Jenkins (Res.) 149. D. Brown (Res.)

. Heat 1
Tor M.C. & C.C. West Wilts. M.C. Wilts. Border
ite ' ‘ y A M 2 (b
Red and Yellow Red and Blue White b4, 2905522 4565 6. IX (665420 . 10,15 1171 125
7. M. Hickin 75. 1. England 163.  R. Ralph
164. E. Greer 130.  G. White 20. C. Barney Heat 2
08. K. Hickman 165.  'W. Jackson, Jnr. 150. J. Cloutman
50. T. Cox 118.  T. Sleeman 1564.  D. Gladwin ) b e ! - P .;- A
161, R. Cox (Res.) 167. M. Heath (Res.) 103.  D. Newman (Res.) 13 324/:: hes il Hzﬁ)'{b eRC 7‘#‘/3‘58 <>');‘§101(‘a\11 1Y)U 12221

am— f~

el WS 5,0 F ROM
€16 QT az 193 £8 |8

An additional £8 will be paid to the highest placed team whose mcmb(;}j are resi(lfnt
in the Wessex Area. A i Q L — v Y - £12 £10 £8 £6 £4 £2 £1 £1
DiCL T blaps s FOHE, Tob, @B LV,
UL ) ! 2 7 =
2 , (0% o 49 g4 3

/
P 1

FINAL 6 Laps

g B5/40 6../!?/}?» il 9 8
' 15/~

15/-

(;) [J"PL'



EVENT 5. 250 Race (up to 250 c.c.)

First 10 in each heat to Final

Hzat1 3 Laps Heat 2 2 Laps Heat 3 3 Laps
2. D. Simpson 38.  D. Tench 59. K. Windridge
39. J. Breakespeare 62. M. Bowering
4. (. Philpott 40. J. Taylor 63.  C. Trollope
11. V. Hiscock 41. M. Aven 64. D. Witt
15. J. Burt 44. D. Henwood 65. N. Withers
18. C. Henwood 46. A. Hunt 66. M. Curtis
19. D. Dyson 47. C. Wiltshire 67. M. Davis
22.  R. Mitchell 48.  B. Southwell 68.  W. Beazer
23. C. Edgar 49, D. Snook 69. A. Bull
24. (. Beale 51. J. Cashnella 70.  R. Hawkins
25. (. Woodham 53. C. Bletso 73.  Derek Rickman
26. J. Guy 54, R. Wright 74.  Deon Rickman
33.  R. Coleman 55. G Lloyd 76.  G. Thomas
34. T. Coleman 56.  D. Bowman 78. R. Holley
36. . Harding 57.  B. Hudson 79. G. Haswell
37. T. Light 58.  B. Hatherill 81. . Pritchard
82. R. Cegg 85. 1. Maisey 86. P. Martin
83. R. Topp 92. J. Griffin 95. 1. Raymond
89. J. Ballinger 93. H. White 97. L. Southwell
99. A. Young 102. M. Wickens 104. B. House
101. D. Wickens 103.  D. Newman 107.  D. Plaster
111. R. Cowling 115.  D. Wooler 117. D. Pursell
113. A. Betts 116.  A. Headland 119.  D. Allen
123. 8. Hooper 126. M. Lewis 133.  R. Barfoot
125. B. Maggs 127. K. Wilkins 135. L. Bird
136.  J. Kirby 138. (. Nickels 139.  G. Seear
140.  D. Rawlings 141. B. Tarrant 142.  R. Stephens
144. D. Paget 147. A, Davis 148, J. Timms
149.  D. Brown 151.  C. Horne 153. R. Ralph
155.  D. Miller 156. M. Peters 157.  D. Witcombe
160. I'. Baker 162.  Roy Thorne 163. Ray Thorne
164. L. CGreer 165. W. Jackson, Jnr. 166. €. Mitson
169. 1. Worthington 170. B. Lee 246.  B. Goss
HEAT 1
S ) : ¢ i n £ «  \
LG 215 slbe (36 292 020100\
HEAT 2
AL e / . oA — &
1/47 2291357, 1C s[28 f>l’f( N0..2.2
HEAT 3
s A
‘-’. '))» / o I‘Jp") "\:" NJ
1(((4‘? 2D 3.1 4 1 8. [2710...).]

FINAL. 5 Laps

1L 2‘“‘ .13 42465 607 6. 725180 (A< Q\NM» w5

£12 £10 £ £ £ £2 £ £1 10/~ 10/-

EVENT 6. ‘t 301 to 1,000 c.c. Experts and Invited Juniors

Heat 1—2 Laps Heat 2—2 Laps Heat 3—2 Laps
First 10 to Final First 10 to Final First 10 to Final
5. 1K Messenger 9. L. Sanders 27. M. Perkins
6. J. Johnson 14. (. Clulee 42, R. Jordan
7. M. Hickin 20. (. Barney 50. T. Cox
71. J. Bance 72.  F. Underwood 73.  Derek Rickman
74.  Don Rickman 75. 1. England 80. R. Fdrrow
498. K. Hickman 118. T. Sleeman 120.  B. Curtis
130. C. White 132, G. Ross 150. J. Cloutman
152.  D. Theadingham 154.  D. Gladwin 155.  D. Miller
158. L. King 160. K. Baker 161.  R. Cox
167. M. Heath 168. V. Vaughan 171.  D. Geary
172. A, Wiseman 159. (. Britain 145. L. Harris
146.  D. Jenkins 3. J. New 12. M. Bridgewater
1. P. Randle 8. J. Geary 16. P. Webb
17. D. Brown 23. C. Edgar 29. R. Lovelock
21. G. Avery 28. D. Peck 30. T. Bletso
31. L. Peck 39. J. Breakspear 45.  B. Britton
35. (. Nugent 43. R. Hoare 49,  D. Snook
52. P. Roberts 53. C. Bletso 57. B. Hudson
60. R. Anstis 61.  A. Viner 65.  N. Withers
76.  G. Thomas 77. 1. Barwell 79. (. Haswell
81. T. Pritchard 82. R. Gegg 83. P. May
84. P. Coates 90. V. Norman 96. J. Prosser
87.  B. Maynard 91. A, Conroy 07. L. Southwell
100. R. Webb 101.  D. Wickens 102. M. Wickens
105. K. Norcott 106. M. Drayton 108, V. Grist
109.  R. Stephens 112. B. Parsons 115, D. Wooller
110. M. Beale 114.  W. Bryant 116.  A. Headland
121.  E. Sparkes 124. R. Bennett 128. T. Warren
122, R. Worrall 126. M. Lewis 129. M. Barfoot
131. R. B. Ross 134.  A. Squibb 135. L. Bird
137. D. Mainstone 142.  R. Stephens 143. D. Curtis

147.  A. Davis

HEAT 1

X0 230 sH3 39y 5 -0 B Rs21 o Bl ¥1)

HEAT 2

20 35 alle? 502 e flf 8. 5.3 o/24 10.9.

HEAT 3

172 23 350 usT

9...79 104

FINAL. fLaps 4 Lape.

g - 'f/ s o s
14, 2% 3120 41X 50d¢ 6.19D7.5% 820 9. 5 10570
€12 €10 £ €6 £ £ £ £ 104 10/



EVENT 7. Experts. Ogen up to 1,000 c.c.

(First 12 in each heat to Final)

HEAT 1-—3 Laps HEAT 23 Laps
4. C. Philpott 67. M. Davis
5. K. Messenger 71. J. Bance
6. J. Johnson 72, F. Underwood
7. M. Hickin 73.  Derek Rickman
9. L. Sanders 154, D. Gladwin
14.  G. Clulee 156. M. Peters
15. J. Burt 160. K. Baker
20. C. Barney 162.  Roy Thorne
74.  Don Rickman 164, T. Greer
75. 1. England 166. C. Mitson
80. R. Farrow 168. V. Vaughan
98. K. Hickman 170.  B. Lee
118. . Sleeman 172.  A. Wiseman
120.  B. Curtis 152, D. Threadingham
130.  C. White 153. R. Ralph
132. . Ross 155.  D. Miller
144. D. Paget 158. 1. King
148. J. Timms 161.  R. Cox
149, D. Brown 163. Ray Thorne
150, J. Cloutman 165.  W. Jackson, Jnr.
27. M. Perkins 167. M. Heath
42, R. Jordan 169. E. Worthington
50. . Cox 171.  D. Geary
151. C. Horne 246. B. Goss
HEAT 1
Lol 2 i@ i =
HE!\T}?/,
“A

FINAL. } Laps

L) #4 ‘;’JOL)?J))I@O 4"%«1 7{70 QM 0\@110_:4((

£12 £10 £8 £6 £4 £2 £1 £1 10/~ 10/-

ROB WALKER

=— CORSLEY GARAGE ==
NR. WARMINSTER, WILTS

TEL. CHAPMANSLADE 348 or 300

PERFORMANCE CAR CENTRE

TUNING AND SERVICING UNDERTAKEN BY
OUR TEAM OF RACE TRAINED MECHANICS

SPECIALISTS IN ALL TYPES OF CONVERSIONS

WELCOMED ALL MAKES OF CARS FOR
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING AT MAKERS
CHARGES

A LARGE SELECTION OF NEW AND
FULLY GUARANTEED USED CARS
ARE AVAILABLE

ASTON MARTIN ALFA ROMEO
M.G. JAGUAR AUSTIN




CHEDDAR CAVES

CHEDDAR - SOMERSET
AT THE FOOT OF THE CHEDDAR GORGE

OPEN DAILY FROM 9 a.m.
ADMISSION : ADULTS 2/6 CHILDREN 1/3

CLOSED CHRISTMAS DAY - FREE CAR PARK

Also the . .

CAVEMAN RESTAURANT

AND FULLY LICENSED BARS

PARTY BOOKING FROM 20—500

Write or phone—

MANAGER, CHEDDAR CAVES, CHEDDAR. Tel.: Cheddar 343.

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING
ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME /FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING
YOUR LOCAL GREEVES AGENT

AND FOR YOUR NEW

HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH
FRANCIS BARNETT, SUZUKI
MOTORCYCLES

LAMBRETTA, VESPA AND TINA
SCOOTERS

Telephone: 2913

ALF HICKIN

WARMINSTER
PHONE: 2095

Main Agents for all
the Leading Makes

Scramble and Trial Preparation




HE FITS

NU-TEXA |

BRAKE LININGS

NU-TEXA FRICTIONS LYD., BRISTOL I. ENGLAND



